

Tabulation of Bids  
 Owner: SID 353 - of Sarpy County  
 Project: Lift Station and Force Main  
 Bid Date: 6/15/2023



	<u>Bid Item Description</u>	<u>Approximate Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	TAB Construction Co		Valley Corporation		Roloff Construction	
				<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>Bid Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Amount</u>
1	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION - ON-SITE MATERIAL	565	LF	\$ 35.25	\$ 19,916.25	\$ 30.43	\$ 17,192.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00
2	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC DR 18 SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	2,390	LF	\$ 48.95	\$ 116,990.50	\$ 53.76	\$ 128,486.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 143,400.00
3	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC DR 18 SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN, BORED	486	EA	\$ 352.70	\$ 171,412.20	\$ 193.57	\$ 94,075.02	\$ 320.00	\$ 155,520.00
4	CONSTRUCT 6" D.I 90 DEG BEND W/THRUST BLOCKING	1	EA	\$ 593.90	\$ 593.90	\$ 482.50	\$ 482.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
5	CONSTRUCT 6" D.I 45 DEG BEND W/THRUST BLOCKING	7	EA	\$ 561.10	\$ 3,927.70	\$ 482.50	\$ 3,377.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00
6	CONSTRUCT 6" D.I 11.25 DEG BEND W/THRUST BLOCKING	10	LF	\$ 554.70	\$ 5,547.00	\$ 369.12	\$ 3,691.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00
7	CONSTRUCT 6" PIPE BEDDING	2,390	EA	\$ 9.95	\$ 23,780.50	\$ 14.02	\$ 33,507.80	\$ 14.50	\$ 34,655.00
8	CONSTRUCT AIR RELIEF VALVE	2	EA	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 31,672.00	\$ 14,033.11	\$ 28,066.22	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 24,400.00
9	INSTALL 6" RETAINER GLANDS, M.J.	40	LF	\$ 85.90	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 125.45	\$ 5,018.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
10	CONSTRUCT 6" CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	VF	\$ 1,318.40	\$ 1,318.40	\$ 1,930.56	\$ 1,930.56	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	JET SANITARY SEWER	2,887	EA	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,041.80	\$ 4.78	\$ 13,799.86	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,320.05
12	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	150	EA	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 756.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 892.50
13	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	150	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 2.39	\$ 358.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 847.50
14	REMOVE SILT FENCE	150	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 268.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50
15	PERMANENT SEEDING	5	EA	\$ 1,477.80	\$ 6,650.10	\$ 1,613.53	\$ 7,260.89	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,750.00
16	CONSTRUCT NEW LIFT STATION COMPLETE, INCLUDING LIFT STATION STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, REINFORCING STEEL, VALVE MANHOLE, SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS AND CONTROLS, INTERIOR PIPING, FITTINGS AND VALVES IN ALL STRUCTURES, ALL VENTILATION AND DRAIN PIPING, MISCELLANEOUS METALS, ACCESSORIES, ALL PIPING AND FITTINGS BETWEEN WET WELL AND VALVE MANHOLE, PAINTING, ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ELECTRICAL WORK, SITE WORK AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR AS SPECIFIED	1	LF	\$ 533,421.00	\$ 533,421.00	\$ 759,651.57	\$ 759,651.57	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
17	STANBY GENERATOR COMPLETE, INCLUDING AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, NATURAL GAS SERVICE, GENERATOR PAD, ACCESSORIES AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR AS SPECIFIED	1	LF	\$ 111,640.00	\$ 111,640.00	\$ 173,305.09	\$ 173,305.09	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
18	CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING	85	LF	\$ 65.50	\$ 5,567.50	\$ 69.39	\$ 5,898.15	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LF	\$ 9,539.30	\$ 9,539.30	\$ 6,573.64	\$ 6,573.64	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					\$ 1,050,331.65		\$ 1,283,700.35		\$ 1,310,197.55

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

\$1,070,000.00

Start Date To Be Negotiated